503260065 04/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3306683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS, INC.	04/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	
Street Address:	800 DWIGHT WAY	
City:	BERKELEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14031375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(314)612-2307 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com **Correspondent Name:** ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSB-7312-YS2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Goff/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=MSB-7312-US2_Assignment_5-20153726#page1.tif source=MSB-7312-US2 Assignment 5-20153726#page2.tif source=MSB-7312-US2 Assignment 5-20153726#page3.tif source=MSB-7312-US2 Assignment 5-20153726#page4.tif



ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES

(1) CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS, INC. of 451 D Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 USA ("the Assignor"),

(2) BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC of 800 Dwight Way, Berkeley, California 94710 USA ("the Assignee").

RECITALS

A The Assignor is the employer of the CCI Inventors (hereafter defined) of US Provisional Patent Application No. 60/803,187 filed on 25 May 2005 ("the Application") for an invention entitled Reconstitution Device ("the Invention"), in the name of the Assignee.

B The inventors of the Invention are Robert Dyer, Chris Kadamus, Ben Arlett ("the CCI Inventors"), Jonathan David Tuckwell, Robert Owen Kivlin, John Paul Palmer Felgate, Lee Wood, employees of Cambridge Consultants Limited of Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0DW, England ("the CCL Inventors") and Peter Schwan, Matthew Burgess Avery and Kevin George Skinner, ("the Assignee's Inventors").

C The Invention was made jointly by the CCI Inventors, the CCL Inventors and the Assignee's Inventors, and the rights to the Invention belonging to the CCI Inventors and the CCL Inventors are to be taken as belonging to the Assignor in the first instance either by virtue of the CCI Inventors' employment contract with the Assignor or by an agreement between Cambridge Consultants Limited and the Assignor.

- 2-

D The Invention was created during the carrying out of a contract under a Master Services

Agreement dated 2 November 2005 ("the Contract") by the Assignor for the Assignee

under which arising patents would become the property of the Assignee.

E The CCI Inventors have, for the avoidance of any doubt, assigned all their rights in the

Invention to the Assignor.

F The CCL Inventors have, for the avoidance of any doubt, assigned all their rights in the

Invention to Cambridge Consultants Limited.

G Cambridge Consultants Limited has, for the avoidance of any doubt, assigned all their

rights in the Invention to the Assignor.

H The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the ownership of the Application

including the Invention should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee.

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER GOOD

AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of

which is acknowledged by the Assignor, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND

TRANSFER to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, with full title guarantee:

1.0 the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention disclosed in the

Application and all the powers, privilege and immunities arising or accrued

from the Application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all

Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom or now issued, and all reissues

or extensions of such patents, and the grant of patents pursuant to the

Application and any applications for patents derived from it, in any country of the world, shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee, its successors, and assigns;

- 1.1 the Invention described in the Application;
- 1.2 the right to claim priority from the Application.
- The Assignor neither makes, nor gives, and nothing in this Assignment shall be construed as any representation, warranty or promise:
 - 2.1 as to the utility or validity of the Invention;
 - as to the quality, safety and viability of goods or services supplied which embody or otherwise make use of the Invention;
 - 2.3 that the exercise of the Invention does not infringe any third party patents or other rights not held by the Assignor.

All terms, conditions, warranties and representations which might otherwise be implied by statute or otherwise are hereby excluded.

- 3. Each party agrees with the other that it will sign, execute and do at the request and expense of the other, if and when reasonably required to do so by the other, all documents acts and things as may be necessary or desirable to enable the other to enjoy the full benefits of the rights assigned herein.
- 4. This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and will be subject to the jurisdiction of the Courts of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

	•
The parties hereto have caused this Assignment	ment to be executed on the date(s) shown below.
For and on behalf of Assignor, Cambridge	Consultants Inc.
Date 22 BEPTEMBER 2006	By: (Signature)
	Name: GW Susuen
	(Printed)
	Title: VICE PRESIDENT / SISTON
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg by(Ass	ged before me this day of, 2006 signor's representative).
	Notary Public
Date April 5, 2007	By: Signature) Name: Jettry h. Me comen (Printed) Title: Uncra Ounselond Jecretar
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge by Jetrey M. Circum (Ass	signee's representative). Notary Public ELAINE PORTER
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2011
Ante on the char char downers was sented before me by Blair Consular Services Amersham Hill Drive, Wycombe, Buckinghamshire 2414 day of September 2006	

PATENT REEL: 035385 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 04/10/2015